GLOBAL

OV 400 /400 AUT SERIES

QV 404 - High speed, 3 thread, single needle overlock machine
OV 414 — High speed, 4 thread, double needle overlock machine
OV 416 — High speed, 5 thread, double needle safety stitch machine

PARTS MANUAL

WWW.GLOBALSEW.COM







EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series




Ny R MACHINE BED FRAME

REFNO. PART NO. ahAnEEn DESCRIPTION QT
1 2070020 AT i SPRING PIN 1
z 2101820 e L 1 o Lo ol SPRING PIN 1
3 2101940 B A IHET INDHCATOR GUIDE 2
4 2403250 N7 FIPE 2
3 2402930 B=ilE: PN 4
i 2081731 i PLUG 1
7 270008-910 FFrak 8 BRACKET ASSY 1
& 0045110 BTl b /Me x 25 BOLT 2
a 2700470 BE> BED PIN 4
10 0084210 FAIL=T—% OIL MARK 1
11 9A30710 F—255l EARTH LABEL 1



EX3215(16)-02U 03U -AD4
EX3215[18)N-01L)
EX3244-804
EXE214M-01U% 1 ¢

Excel
EX3215(16)-02U -030U -AD4
EX3215(18)N-01U
EX3244-A04
EXE214M-01U

EXA200(N)| T} Senes @ |
EXS200{NKT| Seras

; EXZ200(N)(T| Senes
EX200H Series Excaman T sems 0)

EX5200H Series EX3200H Series @

EX3200(H)(N) Series

EXS200(H){N)(T) Seri

EX3216-53
EX5204-2272 2373
EXS205-12Z1% <
Excapt

Ex3216-53
EX5204.2222.2323
EX5205-12Z1




A—1gE (1)

REFNQ. PART NO.

nods Lo Ry o—

oo -l g

-
(=]

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
18
20

i
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
a0

n
32
33
34
35

36
v
38
KL
a0

41
42
43

& oo X FRE LET T

270020-500
D07022A0
2700210
2403050
179107-050

2401100
2T0083-9U0
2T00E3DaLn
Z£T00B3AIUD
274011-810

274116A910
070440
2T0024-9U0
2403080
0aT17ED

2700250
BOT019A0
270011-UD0
2700140
00702140

2400430
0045430
2403010
2700180
070090

Do45740
0045350
2700170
DOT01TAD
2100440

DOT0ITAD
2700120
DOT018AD0
2701530
OO7020A0

00702140
007022A0
2700130
XEX XX
XK

BA30GTO
8430680
BAINTE0
BA31261

BEEEH

Ehis—
TFEIF SR MY =14
HAru b
BiETL
A e

fE

I A e i— ()
BIE A = (51
LT T Rl E
I

BT
MA<4 A4 = 10
Sl B hiri— (48
BEDL

IS ME 14

ZERN—
TSR MY 2 B
A i— (&)

b

R - sl (0 S T E B )

ETE
RETER T 4 x 4
[EHE 3

F o

R MNI xS

PR N X 12
HETERY MI X 4
T
+EINT AR M 5 S
B

TN A K 5
iz = (&

B Tt (= A T E R
b P

TR M % 10

+F|v ol e = 12
TEFF RS MG 2 14
Ehii— (&)

RELE

#HELE

BrEEE S~
ARSI
Sl
Sl

FERESK NIHORELE—REREL
TS

DESCRIPTION

TOP COVER
SCREW

GASKET

CLSHION RUBBER
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

PLUG

SIDE COVER ASSY,
SIDE COVER ASSY.
S1DE COVER ASSY.
PRESSER BAR

FRESSER BAR
SCREW

BELT COVER ASSY.
CLUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

FAN COVER

SCREW

FRONT COVER (RIGHT)
HINGE

SCREW

PN
SCREW
SPRING
LATCH
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
LATCH
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
FROMT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW
COVER
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

FROMNT COVER (LEFT)
Threading diagram
Threading diagram

CAUTION LABEL
CAUTION LABEL
LABEL
LABEL

COVER(1)

b ol B ek B s — bk —_ = s PRI s [ e E L RS RS SR . SR PR R R % RIS —y

[ R

@ "oooood represents the thread disgram. Please
refear to the thread diagram kst (page -110).



-ﬁ.:@

EXE214-43 43P 1 43P2% i ¢
Excapt
EX5214-43 43P1 453P2

x@

EXE204-82 G201
EX5205-1221 EX5214-83 B4
B

Except

EX5204-82 BZM1
EX5206-12Z1 EX5214-83 B4

EX3216{18)-0210, 030
EX3218(16)N-011
EXE214N-D1USR <
Except
EX32715(16)-0210 03U
EX3245(16)N-01L
EX5Z14N-01U

A
@ EX3200(H){N} Series

@ EX5200(H)(N)(T) Senes

EXS5200(H)(N} Series
Lro(Wide) =

BEhiNarow)

EX3200{H] (M) San&s@

EX3215016)-42 42P1
EX3215016)42P2 43584
Excapl

EX3215016)-42 42P1
EX3215(16)-42P2 43

EX5205-1221, EX5214-E3 B4k«
Ewrent ES205.1271, EX5214-87 B4

EX5200({H) Series

LI Wide)
BT Narrow)

EX5208-12219
Mo.B~17 24 25 %@
Without NO.8~17 24 25

EX5204-2272
12 No.1~17,20~32i: =2
without Ng_1--15,20~32
EX3200(H) Series (43 1
EX3200N Series
EX5200N Seres 44




H—oEE (2)

REF.NC.  PART WO,

L o R

0 oo =] o

=i
[=]

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
10
20

Fal
22
23
24
25

26
27
2B
29

|
a2
33
34
35

k]
a7
38
Y
40

41
42
43
44

2700350
2700370
2700420
0045430
2103070

2041150
DOT018AD
24030860
270030-UBD
270031-UB0

no7025A0
2012520
00701840
2403430
2403050

2700490
0071800
2700151
0o7o7T0
2700430

pOTI720
2700440
2700450
2700180
poTo19A0

2700320
2700330
0070620
2028750
2700341

DOT06E0
2103070
2701770
0070840
2700230

2700260
0070200
007T023A0
0048210
2106790

2106780
2106790
270030-UBD
ZT0030DUBD

R

SOATL—F (Gh)
FOZT L=t ()
Tuira
FMTUER T /M4 X 4
A

JE S

FEFRFADIE Y MY % 6
PRiE T L

WiAsi— (i
HWhri— ()

TFEIUEAUNRD M4 % 20
IR

TFAT DR M % 6
&

P T 4y

T
FRAMIS 45
=

M7 /M4 % 7
Lot i—

B2 id

SRR

P o il

wER

+FErrF AR I M % B

FAH—F
FAH=E
TR M3 X6
g
oy b

BT 357 M4
WAREE S

EE

AE s ME X B
HZrw b

EBE

FER M0
+EFE A ML X 18
o

B3

()
i

Whi— ()
Hit i i—

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH PLATE (WIDE)
CLOTH PLATE (NARROW,
BUSHING

SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

SIDE COVER (WIDE)
SIDE COVER (NARROW)

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
SCREW

WASHER
CLUSHION RUBBER

LATCH
SCREW
PLATE
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

EYE GLARD
EYE GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

BED COVER PLATE ASSY,
BOLT

GASKET

COVER PLATE
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

Pin

PIN

FIN

SIDE COVER (WIDE)
SIDE COVER

COVER (2)

[ X R = LR — I = — P = = Bl s = = & —_ = e B = — s s ks B

s



R e T T T TP, ExazuullH SE”E‘E

= ] | P ——— ¢ EX5200(H) Series
BES200LHHY == s ; AAVHE—FUT R b
H 5 3

— F L2 kiStandard |ift) Standard lift - Hegh Iift

g' $"gde'hlm

Ty ' i ] i

4 1.-:"_)_) F (Extra-nigh in} ; T U -¥®

B 20k 20w 7 (Ultra-high Ity Extra-high lirt EX3z15(16)H-A05

Fedmmesammeammammee s sss s AR AT AR AR ART A AR ETARTA R EOE T - & : ':‘.'.—' " ﬁ.. (7' )7 E EKEEDd*QHS

Ultra-high ift B

EX5204-2323
EACTION. Sines EX3215(16)H-AD5

EXE200N Series

@ EXS200T Series

| EXE200(H)(N){T} Series

EXS200{H)INIT) 5EriE3®

EXIZ00(HKN) Series

EX5205-1221 EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-83 Bdsix <

Ewcept EX5205-12Z1 EX5204(T)-82
EX5214-33 B4




TS0 e T b

REF.NQ. PART NO,

th o LR

00 =~

—
=]

12
13
14
15

16
17
15
15
20

21
Frd
23

25

27
i}
29
a0

ka |
32
33
34
a5

36

27050040
27050080
27051240
2705020
0073110

2705030
OT3T4l
2705080
07180
2403400

270507-910
0045720
0045140
2403350
2128870

2115260
2403060
2100560
2100570
2403400

2115280
Q0TOZ0AD
2705051
2T0504-UD0
0045410

0045230
2042830
2705100
2705090
2070440

Q0To200
270523A0
2705260
270500F0
270500ED

Z70500H0

Rt o
el
b sl
ST
INZ oA IAF

T 2 M3 < B

L iy

e T4 NG % 6.5

%

FEFRF PRI MY K B
QU

F—ilF LU 4 (8
AR M5 X0
PETIERY IMS % S
ot i1
ST

Al ) e i
HAREE

ey

Qs
O

aif
+Erv o RS e X 10
27z

:|_I)l_
AR ME % §

AmrdlL MG = 35
PR

728 i

i

A3 /M4 = 10

A M %10
Am—tf—

e

PRI
PSOM

DITH

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
COVER
SCREW
0 RING

DESCRIPTION

BALL BEARING ASSY.

SCREW
SCREW

RING

BALL BEARING

BALL BEARING
WASHER

QIL SEAL

O RING

O RING

RIGHT COVER
SCREW

FAN ASSY.
MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
FIN

COVER

SCREW

SCREW
SPACER
COVER
CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT

CRANKSHAFT

PR T 4 [T R [ e P Ty e il e S T S SR S e

.



W1 A5 (1-needle)
EX5203+5204 5205

9 EXS204-2458<
Except EX5204-24

W24 (2-needle)
EX5212+5214
EX3215(16)

EX5214-04 24 54
EX5214H-55
EX3215(18)-A04
EX3215(18)H-A05% ¢
Exceat

EX5214-04 24 54
EX5214H-55
EX3215(18)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05

W3Ei(1-needle)
EX3244

g EX3244-A04% 5
Excapt EX3244-A04




iRFeeE THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

REF.NO. PART NO. AT DESCRIPTION QT
1 210529070 AT () TEMNSIOMN SPRIMG ASSY. 1
2 PEIG4I-TAD WEE KNDE 1
3 20584480 SFxukF RATCHET 1
4 263544-TAD |1} SPRING SHIELD 1
5 2103180 #AFm TENSION DISC 2
i] 2064490 2Tk FELT 1
I oos0a2A0 it ] SCREW STUD k|
] 2010370 EHE WA (38 SPRING (HEAVY) 1
a 210530-9T0 H#ET () TENSION SPRING ASSY, 1
10 2010860 g s () SPRING (MEDIUNM) 1
1 2750000 Fuall THREAD GUIDE 1
12 00701840 TERFADET M KB SCREW 2
13 2750010 Feil THREAD GUIDE 1
14 2028490 BEs TENSION GUIDE 1
15 004009-1HCO TR ERTS SCREW 1
16 2750411 il THREAD GUIDE
1F) 2750400 E 1] THREAD GUIDE 1
18 0030440 == bt e NUT 1



| W2 Z-needie)
:  EX3215(16)

: AR (3-needle)
P EX3244

EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX3215(16) !
EX3244 @

EX3215(16)H {iii

@ EX3215(18)
EX3244

-@ EX3215(18)H

; 2& 5 2-noadle)

@ 3% 8H(3-needle)

EX3200(N) Series EX3200H Series

@ EX3215(18)
@ EX3244

EXI215(16)N-01U
EX3215(16)-020.030 Ad4
EX3244-A04 5 1%

Except

EXI215(16)N-01L
EX3215(16)-02U.030 404
EX3244-A04




il - iR (1)

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1)

REFNO. PART WO, e i DESCRIPTION Qar.
1 2750210 i b BRACKET 1
2 pOT0820 FE2i /M4 =B SCREW 2
A 2750240 L] THREAD GUIDE 1
4 2750420 ] THREAD GUIDE 1
5 0045430 FRRTUERT /MA =« 4 SCREW 1
[i] 2750260 TSk BRACKET 1
7 0070170 EHY M4 x5 SCREW 1
a 2750220 b THREAD GUIDE 1
] 0045430 FRETUEA T M4 4 SCREW 1
10 2750200 Feil THREAD GUIDE 1
1 27502840 il THREAD GUIDE 1
12 2750520 il THREAD GUIDE 1
13 0070170 EXL M4 x5 SCREW 1
14 2750280 b THREAD GUIDE 1
15 2750570 il THREAD GUIDE 1
18 0070170 ExV /M4 =5 SCREW 1
17 2750110 DT THREAD RETAINER BRACKET 1
18 2750120 AT THREAD RETAINER 1
19 0071630 Hrft 3 of iz SCREW 1
20 2403260 (55 IR SPRING 1
21 2750270 g WEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
22 2750440 g MEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
23 0070620 T3 MI X6 SCREW 2
24 2750480 gy WEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
25 0o70410 M3 /M3 = 8 SCREW 1
26 7620 FXIFMWI = E SCREW 1



| I (1 needle)
EX5203-5204-5205

| W2 i (2 neede)

i EX5212-5214

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

Exszua-ﬁzm-szus

EX5214H

EX5212-5214
®)

EX5200(N)(T) Series

e

"‘.\'\":""‘-._M/
‘_I .i -:-_. -
e o :
: '-."H;' ol

N

EX5214N-010
EX5214-24 92M2 %82 <
Excapd

EXA214N-010U
EX5Z214-24 D2M2

EX5200H Series




ol - R4 (2) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2)

REF.MNC, PART NI, HanE¥h DESCRIPTION aT.
1 ZTE013A0 il THREAD GUIDE 1
2 2750130 I8 THREAD GUIDE 1
3 0045430 RETEAY INME = 4 SCREW 1
4 2750150 e K i BRACKET 1
L 070820 TR /MA 2B SCREW 1
[i] 2750180 %] THREAD GUIDE 1
T 27501840 HaE THREAD GUIDE 1
B 27505100 HIE THREAD GUIDE I
k] 00T0820 B2 /M X8 SCREW 1
10 2750110 MRATE THREAD RETAINER BRACKET 1
1 2750120 SF@Fm THREAD RETAINER 1
12 0071630 B sd iz SCREW 1
13 2403260 s SPRING 1
14 2750160 e B WEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
15 2750170 AL NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP |
16 0070620 FERVMIER SCREW 2
1w 27501TAD =gy MEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1
18 0070410 M=% /M3 x 6 SCREW 1
19 0070620 E2IMIX 6 SCREW 1
20 2751080 E1g NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP 1



iEmi-mewn-"J!—— E
= I~ }- ] :-' Hsr.anuaru lifey

b= :nrah h lift)
.'1.4':' Iﬂﬂlm‘l '

S
L
_"-J

2
3
4
& 7

EX5204-24 EX5214-24 %58 ¢
Exceps EX5204-24 EX5214-24

iUz b
FEINAUD R
Extra-high lift
Littra-high bift

9 ARUT—FUT g7 ¢
Standard Iift - High lift

EXS212% 8
Except EX5212

AR LF—FUT R 1

AT
Standard it
High ik
EX5214-M03 ME3 =k <
Except :
EX5214-M03 M B 3
1 5 SIS
Extra-high bt
Uitra-high [t
EX5204-24
EX5214-24 F <
Except
EX5204-24
EXE214-24



®id - RRY )

REFNC. PART NO.

2750040
2750470
ooTooeo
2028750
2750050

L I

070180
2750060
D07 O0ED
2750070
10 2750550

D ofa ~f o

" 2750560
12 2730080
13 2750540
14 0070120

Ah
b = g
Sl
v 2F IM3 % 4
[T
g

TR /M4 =B
el

T azi M3 X 4
#il

#eill

Heil

Fail )

AR
Frd s /M35 = 6

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(3)

BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER
THREAD TAKE-UP

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GLIDE
THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD TAKE-UP
SCREW

DESCRIPTION

— ks



EX3200(N) Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series

EXS212-02%81 @
Eucept EX§212-02




iR ') #AE (1) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. e et o DESCRIPTION aT.
1 271000-920 = IV CONMECTION 1
2 0OT023IAD FFEFTF LRI M 1 18 SCREW 2
3 2710010 gl PIM 1
4 0045380 FREITERT M % B SCREW 1
5 271002820 e B CRAMK 1
] 0045330 PRBTURIL O ME 12 BOLT 1
7 2710030 L SHAFT 1
] 2403080 7 COLLAR 1
] 0045430 FRETUEARS Md > 4 SCREW 2
10 2082350 S WASHER 1
il 2025770 e RING 1
12 271004920 Lot i— LEVER 1
13 0071500 FlF e 12 BOLT 1
14 2710224510 L2 Y SHAFT ASSY. 1
15 2021770 ¥oihEd OIL WICK 2
16 2710058910 Fusea (M) BUSHING ASSY. 1
17 0045460 FRrERT MA x5 SCREW 1
18 2010220 Q) s O RING 1
19 178008-050 ikt FELT 1
20 271008-920 Tl = HOLDER 1
21 0070350 e e SCREW 1
22 2403100 i PLUG 1



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series




SR ) 184 (2) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

REF.NG. PART NO. = TR £ DESCRIPTION ar.
1 271000-820 Ow K COMMECTION 1
P (0702340 +EINFAUPIT ML K 16 SCREW 2
3 2710010 () PIN 1
4 45380 AEMERY M %8 SCREW 1
5 271002-820 T tF CRANK 1
] 045330 AfmAi E MG X 12 BOLT 1
7 2710030 il SHAFT 1
] 2403080 HF— COLLAR 1
] 045430 FRESIERT MA x4 SCREW 2
10 2082350 i WASHER 1
11 2025770 kAR RING 1
12 271015-820 Lid = LEVER 1
13 0071500 AT R MG %12 BOLT 1
14 2710160 1foriz LINK 1
15 2710170 Bt 2o PiM 2
16 0071850 ERIFMI X 4 SCREW 2
17 271023810 | SHAFT ASSY, 1
18 2021760 bl OIL WICK 2
19 0045450 FETUERS M3 x4 SCREW 1
200 2710188810 iz (@) BUSHING ASSY. 1
21 DD45820 AESEAY MA R B SCREW 1
22 2010220 Q) s O RING 1
23 178009-050 Tk FELT 1
24 ZT1009-820 Flled— HOLDER 1
25 0070350 FHIMI XA SCREW 1
26 2403100 b3 PLUG 1



EX3200(H)(N) Series

¢ W2E5H(2-needle)
EX3215(16]

EX3215(18)-A04
EX3215(16)H-A05%n ¢
Except

EX3215(18)-404
EX3215(16}H-AD5

W3 (Gneadle)
EX3244

ﬁ/@
EX3Z244-A04% B

Ex:-pe EX3244-A04

8

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

g T 1-needle) |
EX5203-5204-5205 \

W2 2-needle)
EX5212:-5214

NG=2mm E NG=2.5mm @_
NG=3mm




#HR ") 48 (3)

REF.NC. PART WO.

Lo L3 R =

D =) D

=
L=

1"
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

@ ooom LT =AW T

HAHHAR,
0045540
27503080
0071180
HEAHHN

MO
045540
27503080
0o71190
MK

HXEERR
0045540
27501940
0aT1200
MR AN,

RN,
0045540
27501080
0071200
HRRXAKR

KX
(045540
275018C0
0071200

BRSLEFE
it ()
FRETUER I M3 2 3
Fal
M4 /M2 = 5
it

e 8E)
PEIERY M3 x 3
Fuld

MR M2 =5
§+
F -t

AETUERE NI %3
il

R M2 %3

#

#E 48
SETIER MI 3
Heil

T2 IM2 %3

i

a8
SEERT MI K D
e

R ME K3

SERESIE M~ 109 BEOY —P—rEE
BEBLTLFEEN

23/

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3)

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE HOLDER ASEY.
SCREW

THREAD GLUIDE
SCREW

MEEDLE

MEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GLUIDE
SCREW

MEEDLE

MEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

MEEDLE

WEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

MEEDLE

MEEDLE HOLDER ASSY.
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

P ok ok B3 = S e ) [ R X B s s B3 =

e B e

@ “oooocd” represents the gauge part. Pleass
refer fo the gauge part kst (page 94-10%9),



®’_§ EX3200(H)(N) Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5204-B2 83 84 82M1
EX5204T-82 EX5214-04 58 <
Except

EX52D4-B2 83 B4 G2M1
EX5304T-82 EX5214-04




Bt ') HRAE (4)

REF.MNO,

h & 2 b =

=0 - R I 1]

=
L=

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
14
20

21
22
23
24
25

a7
28
28
30

3
32

& oo (£ F— =T,

PART NO.

OO
oO71700
2710100
00701840
2403050

2710110
7 18AD
HHHRAAX
aTo100
O KRN,

072560
2402220
0071650
EEE RS
0070190

XK,
0070100
2710130
0071140
KRRERR

oo71700
2710100
0070190
2403050
2710110

Q0701940
HEEEEE,
00F0180
HEKEEE
0072580

2402220
0071650

GREEH
ik
IR M = 75
HefHl (1)

TEFFAPF L M 2 8
FiifR L

it ()

+EFRF AR M4 % B
58 ()

T2 (M3 % 6

2 (i)

PAFEILE M =S
my 52
B2 17 IM3

R (A0

ER M4 =B

= (i)

R IMI X 6
Fairw

ER ML 10
il

Ex/ME 275

iR (Al
IR T MA B
% Y

BftiE (4%

+EFFART ME x B
#E ()

T3NS =B

HE (@
AEHILEMIxS

M 53
B2 /M3

BRESH MU~ 1NRDTF—-FNn—rvEE
BELTIESY

(25

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4)

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET (REAR)
SCREW

MEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

BOLT
SPRING
SEREW
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

MEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

MEEDLE PLATE

SCREW
BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
BRACKET (REAR)

SCREW
WEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

MEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
BOLT

SPRING
SCREW

I O g N1 EFORE PR X Y R L W 1 = R = k= [ - R ¥ S

S A R

@ "oooond represents the gauge pan. Please
refar to the gauge pan lis! (paga 94-104).



EX3200(N) Series | 353~ ([ -—/moC

EX5200(N)(T) Series : 825 — KU 7 F(Standard ity
i 30 L b (High lift) i

: 4 e U3 (Exra-high (i) :

.z@ ! BT 0T U R iUltrahigh lift)

EX3215(16)-A04, EX3244-03 AD4
EXS204-24 EX5212-02
EX5214-01,03 MO3,04,24 43 43P1 43P2
EX5214-M53 5303 54.83 84 52M2
EEKI;E}EI'I'lN-EH.m 5311
o

EX3215(18)-A04 EX3244-03 A4
EX5204-24, EX5212-02

EX5214-01,03 M3 04 24 43 43P 1 43P32
EX5214-M53 5303 54 83 B4 02M2
EX5214N-01,01U

EX5204-23Z3 %15
Excapt EX5204-2373

Zand—fEyzt
A2 R
Standard lift T — T b
High ift Standard lift

Bivtu 7 AT R T - TR U Bl 0
Extra-high Ifit High [ift+ Extra-high lift

EX3200(N) Series
EXS200(N) Series

EXGZDOT Sares

EX5204-23Z3% M@
Excegpl
EX5204-2323

EX3200(N) Series
EX5200N) Series s
EX5200T Series .




Eib=—14i% (1) UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

REF.NO. PART NO, B DESCRIFTION art.
1 271500-920 Ow CONNECTION 1
2 00702340 +Er TR e K16 SCREW 2
3 MTO2ZAD +EEFi U M x4 SCREW 2
4 2715010 1R Lk A GUIDE 1
5 070410 Ma%7 M3 % 6 SCREW 2
fi 271602920 Ll CRAMNE 1
7 271503-820 el Nl CRAME 1
i 0045330 FRRTUHIL  ME %12 BOLT 1
g 2715040 L SHAFT 1
10 2403380 B WASHER 1
11 0071740 ALk S %10 BOLT i
12 3030670 IR SPRING WASHER 1
13 2755400 = PLUG 1
14 2755410 Follft— FILTER 1
15 2101220 A=t — SPACER 1
16 21088640 A A =1k QIL SEAL 1
17 2718178910 Fli=i—8 (£ k] UPPER LOOPER HOLOER ASSY. 1
18 271505-020 ket d LEVER 1
19 0071500 PRl R ME > 12 BOLT 1
20 2715460 LT (38) PIN ASSY. 1
21 2021760 sl OIL WICK z
22 0045450 PR M3 K4 SCREW 1
23 271506B810 File—iv—5 (58] UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY, ]
24 179130-050 2Tk FELT 1
25 0070541 B IMIS ® A SCREW 1
26 2330350 ikt FELT 1
2T KOOKKXX Eili—=ii— UFFER LODPER 1
28 27151080 Hrie—ii—t5 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE 1
29 27151070 EN—i—x5 LUPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE 1
30 0045100 FEAIL - MG 216 BOLT 2
31 2715430 Hii— COVER 1
32 DOTOIR0 M3 M5 % 6 SCREW 1
33 DOTO0330 FERL M5 KB SCREW 1
14 2715190 FalE— FILTER 1
a5 2745380 7t FELT 1
36 2745880 [l 7] BRACKET
37 0070080 PRSP /M3 x4 SCREW

38 2715414810
39 271542020

@ oo 2 — =V TT.

Lib—1—8 ek
Ledv—

FREEE M~ 109 By —JN—YEE

BRLTIEEL

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

- =t

@ oo represents the gauge part. Please
refiar 1o the gauge part list (page 94-108).



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series




Eib—i—1§i8 (2)

REF.NC.

L S R

0w e o= &3

=

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

27

24
0

KR
fird
23

34
a5

KL
ar

& oo W EF— SN — YT,

PART NO.

271500A920
OTO23A0
noF22A0
2715010
0070410

271512-820
0045330
2715040
2403380
0071740

3030570
2755400
2755410
2101220
2403020

2401020
2405410
210586A0
2715168810
271505-920

0071500
2715460
2021760
0045450
2715138810

179130-050
0070541
2330350
HEKERE,
27151070

0045100
27154340
0070380

0070330
2715180

2745890
2745880
0070080

e

A= F

TERT AN MY K 16
TEEFUE SR NS R 14

i L1k A
M3 /M3 % 6

b e

STl e ME X 12
i

g

Al b ME X 10

PR
L3
o e —
Ari—tf—
r i L

i

EE i

A M=l
LH—r—f (Y )
Led =

A b MEe % 12
EiTE (H#H)

b
PRETUERS ME w4
Eil—n—g )

s |

T IMIS K G
Itk
El=in—
==

T b ME X 16
A=

M= iM25 X 6

TR MIE % B
ol —

Tk
st
i lF (N3 X 4

HEESR M~ 1 EOQTF—VN—YRE
BELTIEEN

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRAMK
BOLT
SHAFT
WASHER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
PLUG

FILTER

SPACER

SPACER

WASHER

WASHER

OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOFPER HOLDER ASSY.
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSY

QIL WICK

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.

FELT

SCREW

FELT

UPPER LOOPER

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER BASE

BOLT
COVER
ECREW
SCREW
FILTER

FELT
BRACKET
SCREW

TR R S e B kb T e i e AR i s P == R} B3 —

. R S

@ "cooond tepresents the gawge part. Please
refer to the gaupe par kst (page 94-103).






Fib—i— %%

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 271500-020
2 00702340
3 O7h22A0
4 2715010

5 070410

& 272000-920
T 0045330

B 2715040

8 2403380

1a 0071740

1" 3030670
12 2403110
13 210586A0
14 M00OCKK
15 0O07sal

16 272001-820

17 0070850
18 0O71600
19 273511-920
20 0045330
21 0045140

@ ooonx EF—n—YTY.

R SE R
[ [CTR S
+EFFAUNRIE MY X 16
eI EAU R (A ) 14
Bl EA
11 8= 2000 ¥ B

o i 0

FAEEIL e 12
L

EE

H=MAEIL F IMS X 10

RS

fE s

Al —Il
Fil—iv—

Eephkid /MAS X 65

Fil—i5—5 48
AT R ME 13
T3 M = 7

r e B

BT NG X 12

PRETTIER I ME X5

HEESiE M~ 19 HODY—JN—"YBE

BRLTEEL

LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

COMNNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRAMK
BOLT
SHAFT
WIASHER
BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

DIL SEAL

LOWER LOOPER
SCREW

LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSY.
BOLT

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

SCREW

b il N ST S L g B == P =

St N o .

@ "onoood represents the gauge part. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 84-104).



EX3200(H)(N) Series




—ERIL——188 (1)

REF.NG.  PART NO.

o b L3 P =

LT = Sl B =]

-y
(=]

12
13
14
15

L]
17
18
13
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
28

@ oo 2T — A=Y T

2735000
205015-20
2735010
2405420
0070560

2400390
2735020
45310
2400620
3030670

2525150
2089490
2735040
273505-920
0045330

271509920
0045330
2725170
2405420
070560

2400390
2735060
20405240
AR
0071680

2T3510-020
0070550
2403371
0aT1680

RIETE
BewF
=T T
W
B e e
AR kM5 =13
B
AT A=

AESAY MG 2 12
i
TR

= p iy

QU

L

il =
Al b ME =12

i B

Al M R 12
ke

il
ABEAIL M5 =13

B

&

ATl —Ile
BRI ——

T M35 > 635

o=t =5
Al b M5 2 13
B
TR M = T

FRBEESE M~ 1 EHOTF—INn—VEE
wEBLTOEEL

33

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION

CONMECTION
MNEEDLE BEARING
CRANK

BUSHING

BOLT

VWASHER
SLIDER

BOLT

WASHER
SPRING WASHER

FIN
O RING
SHAFT
HOLDER
BOLT

CRANK
BOLT
LIME
BUSHING
BOLT

WASHER

SHAFT

QIL SEAL

DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER
SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER

SCREW

i P T L B I T e

S T

@ “woood represents the gauge part, Flease
refer 1o the gauge part list (page 34-108).



EX3200(H)(N) Series




ZERIL—/\—818 (2)

REFNO. PART MO,

o e 3 B o=

[T =R =]

—
(=]

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
18
20

21
22

1821200
(0TO18A0
2750320
2061150
2750330

00TOEED
2103070
DOT1671
1371080
2113880

2750340
ZT50350
o7t
2750380
0070080

2750390
0070080
172498-020
0045540
2750370

2750380
O0TO18A0

SRR

HRiENT T
THEFRFUPEL M 2 B
A
gl ol o
T3k

B f id
bUE T
ER34 /M3
EF I
ERg R

WNE

T

2 M4 X 5
il

a2 i i3 x4

Faf
A M3 % 4
He—1i—3=i 1 (&)
AlTUER T MI K3
R

il
+ERFVNRS MA B

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION

PIPE
SCREW
FIPE
BRACKET
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING

KNOB

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

LOQOPER THREAD TAKE-UP ASSY.
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

- B == Ry == R I R e N

S e T

B TP R



EX5204-2323
Mo 5~20FE<
Except Mo 5~-20

EX5214-04 54/445
EX5214H-555 <
Excapt

EX5214-04 54/445
EX5214H-55



) B (1)

REFNCO. PART NO.

2725000
2710010
0045380
240012-20
2725010

L

2101290
2101300
0045350
272606-910
0045140

w o =1 @

=

" 272504-810

12 2725030
13 0070380
14 2725020
15 2725001
16 2403150
17 2063660
18 2403140
19 2403170

20 2005550

21 2725290
22 0070580
23 2025220
24 27253045920
25 0045330
26 2725321
27 0071610
23 272833A9
25 2041850
30 2725340
i 2725350
32 007021A0
33 2403210
34 2520680

a5 DOTOSa0

36 2113010
37 2526580
i3 0OTO1BAD
3G 3034480
40  272538A0
41 2403220
42 2005550
43 2405580
44 272539480

it
D-\../- -
e
SRR /ML % B
S—RLAT s
Itz

BH-RUVIFE
iz
AU M3 x4
L Clik
AR MS 2 5

I+ ()
FIR
ERfetoF im2
gl il e M
b T O - B

HArw bk
Qs
e
EsE 3
LAt

el

EE337 /M5

14

Led §—

AAFEILE ME = 12

Leti—
Eg{ 3 17 /M5
&

oy
AR

ekl

S A [V RSE M X 12

e
fw b
B3 23 /M4 5

s 5+

A wii—

+EIRNF DI MY 2 6
FEE

g

L=l
i
55 TR
ERft s

FEED MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION ar,

CONMNECTION

FIM

SCREW

MNEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC

GUIDE (FEED ECCEMTRIC)

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
REGULATOR
SCREW

ECCENTRIC ASSY.
SPRING

SCREW

RATCHET

PUSH BUTTOMN

GASKET
0 RING
WASHER
SPRING
RING

LMK
SCREW
RING
LEVER
BOLT

LEVER
SCREW
SHAFT
O RING
SPRING

REGULATOR PLATE
SCREW

SPACER

MWUT

SCREW

SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW
WASHER
ADJUSTING BAR

SEAL
RING
SPRING
FIN

R R R ey PRSNGSR L ' sl el SO L S ey B e —_ = = ea s (8 X ] P

R



EX3200(H) Series
EX5200(H)(T) Series

EX5214-04
EXA214-54/445
EX5214H-55%p<
Except

ExXS5214-04
EX5214-54/445
EX5214H.55




i) HEiE (2)

REFMNO.

L

e o~

=
o

12
13
14
15

16
7
18
18
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

#
32
33

a5

36
v
38
39
40

& oo [T — T

PART NO.

2725180
2050610
2081731
2403110
272510-910

045330
007100
2725180
272514921
0045330

2725151
0048050
2400620
2725250
0072380

2403180
2403180
2010220
2725280
2403030

(045430
2725170
2405420
BOTO560
2400390

2725270
KXXERK
XEXAXX
KXXERX
0070100

0070130
2725280
KEFEIE,
0O70130
27256240

2725180
o7 1100
2725200
o7 1100
2726170

2725210
Q045730

= VR PR L
TErh A F M3 X 6

il

A

bt 2 ol F PR S T R

L

Pl b MS

L

4D L)

=i e o O S P T R

HArw b
kAR
Ol e
b1
Ho—

TREIEF T N ¢ 4
V) 2y

Turdsa

ABFIL kR NS =13
s

FEUE
FEUE (3R
FEUE
MEnEL =
I IMI X6

Tt M3s » 8
EfhEUs

A WiE )
Tt (M35 = B
88

wUSREH 4
AL R N4 % 9
EVEEA (K
SETTILE M X G
mtny e

HEn
SEINEILF MA xS

HEEESE 94 ~ 100 FOF—=20—0R%E
BELTOEEL

FEED MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION aT.

SHAFT
RING
PLUG
WASHER
CRANK

BOLT
SCREW
BLOCK
CRANK
BOLT

PIN

NUT
WASHER
PIN
BOLT

GASKET
RING

O RING
BLOCK
COLLAR

SCREW
LINE
BUSHING
BOLT
WASHER

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DDG ASSY,
MAIN FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW
DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW
BLOCK

FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHT)
BOLT

FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT)
BOLT

GUIDE (FEED BAR DIL SEAL)

QIL SEAL
BOLT

S e AP S e e et CRTE IR R e e - = B3 = SEERR = G S

- B e B s

@ "wooood represents the gauge parl. Please
refer to the gauge part list (page 94-100),



EX3200N Series
EX5200N Series




XU B (3)

REF.NQ. PART NO,

o ods L Ry =

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

a1
az
33
34
a5

6
I
38
30
40

i1
42
43
dd
45

48
47
AR
41
50

51
52
53
54
o5

56
57
311
59
&0

@ oo [FF—N—WTT

ZT25160
2050810
2081731
2403110
272510-810

0045330
0070100
2725180
2TZ514-821
0045330

2725151
0048050
2400620
2725540
2025220

2404340
0045460
2010220
2725260
2403030

0045430
2725170
2405420
0OT0560
24007380

ZTEZSETO
KK AN,
b
HEAKKE
0070100

DoFo1M
2Tesze0
KA ALK
0070130
2725240

2725180
naF1100
2725200
0oT1100
2728170

2725210
045730
2725530
2400170
2325080

014580
27255860
2526580
3034480
0070180

2T2555-020
0070140
2113010
2520680
007050

2403210
0070210
27007680
0048210
2403050

oot ¥h

L
T -
L

B i

e Bl

Py Ve p 1 P ol N R ]
iR IF M3 =6

g

e

FrAFTAIL b Me =12

[

Py o Ol S Y
REE

Bif
Tt

s
FRMFTE R SF M X 5
Q7

sk

hs—

BT MY x4
[ R |

Farsen

A /ME 13
BE

Tl
Tl (4H)
i L)
FHEE
TR 2 M3 ® 6

Fivp A MEE 2B
EENE Y

o1 S R
i MIS X B
A

F U EER ()
== e LA B i L T
EUSEN ()

e - o o | L F B
et R

Hiz IR

Pl A x5
" 3

(3R Rer e}

HTF—

R a3
iSEnE

Z =

B

S RE S T

Eapf—

e id SM3S 210
s i3

E1F

= e

A —t—
=Pl B EESE R !
arilesf—
kgl i
ThiE O L

HEEEI M~ 108 BOF—20—EE
BT IR

FEED MECHANISM (3)

DESCRIPTION aT.

SHAFT
RING
PLUG
ViASHER
CRAMK

BOLT
SCREW
BLOCK
CRAMK
BOLT

PIN

NUT
WIARSHER
PIN

RING

WASHER
SCREW
O RING
BLOCK
COLLAR

SCREW
LIMK
BUSHING
BOLT
WASHER

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG ASSY,
MAIN FEED DOG
AUXILIARY FEED DOG
SCREW

SCREW

DIFFEREMTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
SCREW

BLOGCK

FEED BAR GUIDE (RIGHT)
BOLT

FEED BAR GUIDE (LEFT)
BOLT

GLUIDE (FEED BAR QI SEAL)

DIL SEAL
BOLT
BLSHING
O RING
COLLAR

SCREW
REGLULATOR PLATE
STOPPER

WASHER

SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
MNUT
SCREW

SPACER

SCREW

PN

NUT

CUSHION RUBBER

ook oh sk ik RS OBS BY =k B - ok kBRI PR R T B Ty T o SRR 1Y TP S S B - R

P T Y

@ “oooood represents the gauges part. Flease
refer 10 the gauoe part list {page S4-1049).



EX5204-2323 EX5214N-011)

EX3215{16)N-01L

@ EX5200(H){M)({T} Series
@—*

EX3215(16)-020 030% ¢
Except

EX5204-2373 EXS214N-01U

EX3215(18)N-01U

EX3215(16)N-021L).031)

EX3200H Saries
EX5200H Seres

@

EX3200{N} Series
EXS200{N}(T) Series

" o

AZ00(H)N} Serles

©-
G

| EX32715(16)-A04, EX3244-A04
g EX3215(16)H-ADS

EX5204.24 EX5214-24

EX5214-54/445 EX5214H-551: 72

_/‘*—-\_\ Withaut

EX3215(16)-A04 EX3244-A04

EX3215{16)H-A05
EX5204-24 EX5214-24

. EX5214-54/445 EX5214H.55

S = =
M , _

EX5200(H){N)(T) Series
@ EXIZ00(H) (M) Series

EX5204-23Z3% 1<
Exeepl EX5204-2373

EXS200{H)(N)(T) Series 4o @ EX3200(H)(N)(T) Series
@ EX3200{H}(N) Saries EX3200{H}(N) Saries

EXI200{HI(N) Series @

EX3215[161-A04
EX3215(16]H-AD5
EX3244-A04% <

Exapt
EX3215{16)-A04
EX32156(16)H-A05
EX3244-A04

EXS200(H)(N)(T) Series

EX5204-24 82,92041
EX5204T-82 EX5205-1221
EXE5214-24 54/445 83 B4
EXS214H-55% 1<

Exceat

EX5204-24 82 9201
EX5204T-82 EX5205-1221
EX5214-24 54 /445 B3 84
EX5214H-55




EAAbEE

REF.NO. PART NO.

Eh Ia L3 By —

[F= = - B A ]

—
==

12
13
14
15

16
17
13
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29

3
ry
33
34
a8

37
8

@ X i ==Y T,

2T3000-820
Q0702340
2T3001-820
273002-920
0045330

270010
045380
240235920
0045470
2730030

2730040
3060360
2730060
178712-050
178713-050

0070210
HRAKRE
O70130
2107560
2107570

00K
0012270
2107580
179341-150
0070230

0072130
002480
2730080
2730080
1BODGD

2730101
0701840
2403240

2730070
00701840

KX,
2730120
0o71730

ik
aw
S n ittt - SE TR R T
TS
257
AT R e R 2

iy

FRETUEAT IMA x 6
e

AETUERY ME X 5
EAZE

EARE
(il o = 2
BEHE
LAZmE
EAAREF

WA 4 12
EAA
o iF fM3S X B
A At

A AfaE

BAR

BRI X 3T
BAAEL
EE
FI N4 K6

TR N 22
157

FARE

TFAZE
H|viiF M4 X BS

BROFAAE

FEEFUT SRS M4 X B
A

S
IR R TR A B

FAZ/EAZ
FTAASHT
ABAIL M %8

FBEEE M~ 108 ROF—VN—VEE
sELTIES

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIFTION

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK
CRANK

BOLT

PN

SCREW

COLLAR

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
SCREW

FIN

UFPPER KNIFE CLAMF
UPPER KMIFE CLAMP

SCREW

LIFPER KINFE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KMIFE CLAMFP
ANGLED UPFER KMIFE CLAMP

ANGLED KNIFE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE GIB
WASTE GUARD

SCREW

SCREW

WaSHER

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
LOWER KMIFE HOLDER
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
SCREW

SPRING

PLATE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE (THICK)
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
BOLT

art

P S P S PR T T N ¢ S SR RSN S S i el P TR S e . Ty

b =k wh B -

@ “ooooid” represents the gauge par. Please
refer to the gauge part 1is! (page 94-109).



EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(16)H-AD5
EX3Z44-Al4Is <
Excapt
EX3215{16)-A04
EX3215{16)H-A05
EX3244-A04

EXS5205-1221
EX5214-04 54 84
EX5214H-55
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215{161H-ADS
EX3244-A04% 1 ¢
Excapt
EX5208-1271
EX5214-04 54 84
EX&214H-55
EX3215(16)-A04
EX3215(18)H-A05
EX3244-A04

EX5214-43 43P1 43P2%p=¢

Except
EX5214-43 4371 43P2

EX5200(H)(T) Series
L




RIS PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

REFMO. PART NO. it DESCRIPTION aT.
1 2740070 Ledh— LEVER 1
2 0070&00 BT /M0 SCREW 1
3 2740080 AR SPRING 1
4 2740080 AT STOPPER 1
5 DOTO20AD +Erv o Uha s /Me =10 SCREW 2
B 0071750 F2 NS X 24 SCREW 1
7 0048050 T b IMS NUT 1
8 2740080 e LINK 1
L] 2740040 Lag A= LEVER 1
10 274003921 h7— COLLAR 1
1 DO45340 SETURILE ME X 14 BOLT 1
12 2740050 ALAINR SPRING 1
13 2740020 Fuisa BUSHING 1
14 0071050 T I X 40 SCREW 1
15 2740010 8 FIE SHAFT 1
16 274000-B0 ]I PRESSER ARM 1
17 2085480 LS o ey FIN 1
18 0045940 SETUEFE ML x4 SCREW 1
18 274018-9280 FidE— HOLDER 1
20 0070130 T sd i35 = 8 SCREW 1
21 2740330 Rasrl—g—F FINGER GUARD 1
22 2740200 2 s y— STOPPER 1
23 0070080 FRFMIHS SCREW 1
24 0070080 AN = 4 SCREW 1
25 2740180 ETRT FLAT SPRING 1
26 0050890 o4 /03 X 545 SCREW 1
27 2087730 (B2 TR SPRING 1
28 27401441 Er S ADJUSTING SCREW 1
29 2740150 Tk WNUT 1
30 27401640 Lesy— LEVER 1
KB 0OTIT0 B3 /g SCREW 1
32 2740170 2R SPRING 1
33 2740100 A b wn— STOPPER 1
i4 0070180 FERI ML X B SCREW 1
a5 2740380 Ld §— LEVER 1
36 2740400 A= STOPPER 1






¥aimbRiE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

L

w e = o

=

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
i)
30

n
33
35
36

a7
a8

274505A810
2118180
0050600
212978-910
2123810

2094080
2094080
0070120
0045290
2745080

OTH22AD
2082330
2745100
BOTa18A0
2403070

2001360
2403280
2021980
2403270
2001360

2403280
2021994
2401350
2001360
24052810

2021990
2403340
2745120
2400200
0042 10-HUD

274515-910
2102140
0042 11-HUD
2403280
2084100

Oro10
0048000
2745250

e
7
=Ltk
IEF A 08 x 45
a—4%— A B
O—%— [#)
]
FalkE—

o M R B
SESRILF M6
R

T3S (M % 14

Tl-At

i
+EEINF AT MA % 6
Q-

HeL
W
el B
Fa=—=7F
oF

WFr
e o P2 |
Fa-7
HEF

BER

ST
o
EEs

ou»d

FERHIA S DA MY 112

mhcsEs ()
53

BEEHEAZ A M X6

REF
Er b o e

T2 M3 B
AT kM3
LS ]

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIFTION

PUMP
WIORM WHEEL

SCREW

ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT
ROTOR (OUTSIDE)

FILTER
FILTER
SCREW
BOLT
TANK

SCREW
FILTER ELEMENT
COVER
SCREW
O RING

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUBE

JOIMT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUBE

JOINT

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP
TUBE
JOINT
0 RING
SCREW

OIL DISTRIBUTOR ASSY.
PLUG

SCREW

JOINT SCREW

CLAMP

SCREW
WUT
QIL GUIDE

PREIRR e —— . ] - = == R} RS [T N S K ) - L) -k -k RD (R S R — =k P =k

ke



EX3200(N) Series EX3200H Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series EX5200H Series

EXS200(H)(N)

EX5200T Senes

Seres
Series

@




iaimiE (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION Qr.
1 27450240 AAINAT =D DIL SIGHT GAUGE 1
2 2300430 Oy 0 RING 1
3 2101934010 7 ILHET (D INDICATOR ASSY. 1
4 2105100 e T QIL INDICATOR SUPPORT 1
5 004z 10-HUO o EP] (A 1 F i bl SCREW 2
] 274503910 A5 (§H) OIL RESERVOIR ASSY, 1
7 00513880 T3 HI =12 SCREW 1
B 20228740 s WVASHER 1
] 0045310 SEEIL kMG X 12 BOLT 4
10 2403390 e VASHER 4
1M1 2745010 HA A b GASKET 1
12 2745070 o —L WORM 1
13 0045140 SRR /ME X5 SCREW 1
14 2T4517B910 A7 (kD FIFE ASSY. 1
15 2400870 EF BALL 1
16 0045430 AEUERT MY 2 4 SCREW 1
17 2745038910 R B - | PIPE ASSY. 1
18 274516-910 TRV g S 2 PIPE ASSY. 1
19 2021750 A OIL WICK 1

20 24006870 2 BALL 2
21 0045430 SRR M X 4 SCREW 1
22 274523910 g ) JOINT 1
23 2745220 ik FELT 1
24 2041850 QL O RING 1
25 0O7019AD +EFFAONET M K B SCREW 1
26 2021750 E ot L WICK 1
27 2745290 Zxit FELT 1
23 2745300 Hii= COVER 1
29 DOT1920 BT 27 i SCREW 1
A 274551-810 #E () JOINT 1
51 2745580 bk FELT

32 2041850 o VB L 0 RING 1
33 0045430 SETTER T M = 4 SCREW 1



EX3200(N) Series EX3200H Series
EX5200(N)(T) Series EX5200H Series

/EKSZN-ZI!Z&:JR!F _\"

Withowt EX5204-2373

[

EX5200(N)(T) Seriea-@ Nl f
EX3215(16)(N) @"’A : ®EI52CIU{NHT] Series

Exzzunm] Series

EX5200(H)(N)(T) Series EX3200(H)(N) Series

13



H.R.XE

REF.NO. PART WO,

Lh e G P —

=1

—&
[=3

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

22
23

24
25

27

2755000
2755010
2755030
2755060
2755020

2755070
DOTOZ0AD
2700500
2700840
0oTo180

2755040
2755050
004210-HUD
2021750
2403310

2001550
2755060
0702140
2102140
2044660

2107660
2755090
00701940
2102140
2044660

2755280
2107660

et
el O ()
=
el |
Fxilkb

REN

R oUNAL M4 10
FI—

=

Fipadid (Mg x 6

SR ea (R

=

oo = PR = A 1 E R el
K imkn

Fx—7F

TILT

Bl

TN UPAT M X 12
E:

S e

| o il

#HinEs
+EFRFAUNRL M % 8
&

Blm7 il

it
IEE >

DESCRIPTION

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

COVER

FELT

FELT

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
COVER
COVER
SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)

COVER
SCREW
QL WICK
TUBE

CLAMP

WEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

OIL FELT

FIN

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

QIL FELT

FELT
PN

H.R. DEVICE

PR R Y il oy [ % TSI Y g

S e v



CCESSOMNEs

ET UF INSTRUCTION
Packed in a

HifERAH &
PHIE Sl HE A,




RIS

REF.NO. PART NO.

000100-9P0
H0100ASFD
QO010089PD
200100C8F0
BO0101-PAG

Pl omek b ok

000102-Pal
0001030

00406E-HUD
00406T-HUO
000104-PAD

= & i &

] 0001 044PAD

4 0001160

10 D0406E-HUD
A1 0001050

12 30306 7AD

13 004067-HUD
14 000106-RPAD
15 0001070

16 000108-PAD
17 000109-PAQD

168 0041130
19 0048030
20 0oo1100
21 004065-HUO
2 DO048030

23 DO0111-PAD
24 DO40BS-HUD
25 D04B030

26 0001120

27 D0D12AD

00011280
004065-HUD
0043030

k) 0001 04-FAD
a3z 0001 02AFAD

= 2R

33 00OMED
34 004068-HUD
35 0001130
3 0001140
37 0001150
d 000170

39 00TATO-HUO

CEE
#IT ($2] (61D
17 (#8) (5 &ID)
#IT (8B (4FID)
#ir () (3 Fix)
AR ER (k)
AR ER (R
Jast sk

T R NS X 14
BTy FIMS
v b (3D
F34rw b (23Rar)
RIS —
Fouh i IME % 16
1%

P

SR BV

2m

oL

kA

TSirw

FAUhR Y M4 X 20
% - b o o
Heikeh
TR Mg ® 12
MBI

St i
Feoasd 4 x 12
e gl R
FiHEE (6 AID)
FaEH (5 ®IT)

%6 (3ET)
TR M w12
ATy M
Forw b (3%
FSAror b (2 3R}

Al —

Tl e w16
FaE

Fqroe T

g

NRES
FAF ek /MG

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSY, (6-SPOOL)
THREAD STAND ASSY. (5-5P0OO0L)
THREAD STAND ASSY. (4-5F00L)
THREAD STAND ASSY. (3-SPOOL)
COLUMMN PIPE (UPPER])

COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)
JOINT

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-5POO0OL)

BRACKET (2-3PO0L!
HOLDER

SCREW

SPOOL PIN

SPRING WASHER

MUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHON

SPOOL RETAINING FIM
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR
SCREW

MNUT

BRACKET

SCREW

MNUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-3POOL)
THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-3P00L)

THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SP0OOL)
SCREW

MUT

BRACKET (3-5POCL)
BRACKET (2.5POO0L)

HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
ROD CAP
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

THREAD STAND
QT aT. QT. AT
1
1
3
1
A
BB T
11 1 1
F 0 g 2
2 2 2 &
R
S S N
1 2 2 2
12 2 2
3 4 5 6§
34 5 6

T U R . R
e e e - -
— i tn L
== B o

1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 £ 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
: & = ¥
S A
] = EEY O
1 1 1 1
| I S
1 - 1 2

. I
1 2 2 2
1 & i @2
i 4 5 B
1 1 1 1
£ 2 F R
1. 1 =1 9
1 1 1



3EmmE

Special washers for a table

A5mm thick

F—FiLEE

pyvat

o
)




FIRFRREII B

REFMCO. PART NO.

L - N

=T =T i =]

o
L=

12
13
14

2760010
179483-030
2063360
2054670
0045750

2403040
276002-UAD
276003-L1A0
0048040
760040

0041090
2401040
2063370
2014770

TRt

apEi

b RV BT B Y
H2RAT ek

x.ﬁ\ - —)|-_.

FvEFRIL B MEB X 45

BB e
va—4 (k)
¥1-% (F)
AR 35
Wi

T3 IMA 0
B

e

IR

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

DESCRIPTION

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
NUT

SPACER

BOLT

WASHER

WASTE CHUTE (TOF)
WASTE CHUTE (LOWER)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER

SPRING WASHER

aTt

= Y s e e O

e e Ba Ba



gly LTX DA 6o0LET O0LLT O800LLT FOOLLE LOOLLT CeLl0lE MOLLL LNV gec-91+-AD
PLgLIXOO | ST0LT 0900LLT 0800LLT HOOLLT LOOLLT 121102 1AV 0S5-91+-AO
Flit LTX O] LOOLEE D9O0LLT O800LLE FO0LLE LO0LLE [C1I0E 1NV 058911 AD
#LIxod | oo HOOLLT SO0LLT 121102 1OV 0bT-H1-AO
e Loxod | ogveLl POOLLT CO0LLT 1Z1102 1AV 0F0-H0E-AO
o AV INOWA avad IGET AN QTIONY | TdINY LV 1d
1AM dUvnD A4S AdAL ANTHOVIN
TN (TAYND 771AA: O T :
i T A9 T1ATAN MO THIAO JAINY HiAdd)
SHoCC B10LEC CIOLLT SHOLOLLE cClLlc BEELLT LEELLE LI-906vL LAY Bes-9it-AD
SHoCC RI0LLT CI0LLE SHOIOLLE GlILLE 6CELLE LTELLE LI-900sg LY 055-91+-A0
$67T0T $104LT SI0LLT SHOL0LLT RU1LLT 0EELLT LTELLT L1-00°8$T 1AV 0SE-91H-AO
CHCCOT CI0LLE CHOTOLLE 2AF1LSdH-Ad SOELLE F0TLLE L1900 LFE LAV 0FC-FIF-AD
67207 S10LLT HOTOLLT D0ET102 COELLT £OSLLT AHTSHH-A.L 1OV 060-H0F-AO
JAIN WAdOOT ¥I4OO0T | ¥Id0OT ASSY . "ASSV o R
YIMOT |HOLIISNIVHD|  ¥AMOT A3ddN 1001 yassTg | POT WAL o oy Ny | LY 1 TTAHAN ISRV







gl LEX0d HTOLLE DRONLLE O800LLT FOOLLE LOOLLE SEL01E 000LLT BECHT-AD

Pl LEX D BTOLLT OUO0LLE OROOLLE FODLLT LODLLT [C110T 0SS-91F-AD

Pl LTX DA LTOLLE 0900LLT OB00LLE FOOLLE LODLLE [Z1 10T 05E-91F-AO

H# LTX0d CCOLLT FOOLLT SO0LLT 121108 TFI-AD

[# LTX D0 LveLl FONLLE SONLLT €110 OFD-#0F-AO

[1# LZX0d 0£96L1 FOOLLT SO0LLT \\ [£1102 O1O-F0F-AO

s vy ANOUA dviay LNOHA HAINY dd1ONY HAINH LV14

HAEN | gygaan N Vi | VD TTHIN NOO0THIAO HAIND Wldd 1) S
ST BI0LLT STOLLT SHOIOLLT CCILLT 6EELLT LEELLE OSLPTSLLE BEC-GIE-AO
CHCToT BI0LLT CI0LLT SHVOIOLLT D611LLT 091-6TELLE (91-LTELLT O0FH9 1 SLLT 0EE-91AD
SoCT0L RIOLLE SI0LLE CHVOTOLLT OBLLLLT Q1-0£ELLT D91-LEELLE NOFHLISLLT OsE-91FAO
SoTTlT SI0LLT CHOTOLLT ClILLE J91-80ELLE A91-E0ELLT DOFUSOSLLT OFE-FIP-AD
i SIDLLE CHOTOLLT 020ET10C d9T-S0ELLE A91-£0ELLT OFHP0sLLE OFO-+0+-AO
6T ClT SI0LLT CHOTDLLE CLSS0T/B6LTOT COELLE CIELLE STUTISLLT 010-F0F-AD
MHMH%H IUMNL.M.H#_«:U ﬂ“ﬂ%__ N—M,Mnmﬂ.q FDC&&%MM.MNML DO DO Cﬁ”m&ﬂgﬁﬁ I EOaaN AR HEHA







